&R THEERE S 61/2004 3

—EFEWHECEELE
MBZEE
BEREHBE

(CHEFUERLAAH)

~ ¥ —5F— %%m:ﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁgiﬁwﬁﬁ 8880000%*[(1]3% i
HEBHER 935010 7T - BE-_BEWE=B=+—H 57
GBEARGEMEFEEN 8,880,000 THHZD  JHEBERE TED
85K 800,000 JC ;i B 2 B2 5 B #Y © % 85 50 B 8.865,702.30 ¢ » H B
MEP MR E LGS ET B B RS 1.379.436 T - &
It EF R B S 3 A% 11,045,138.30 5T -

—EENE T EE N EEERBEREDR

ZEEHNBEME 63498 215 & HIN _EFENE_FEZREREW T
PHE R B 8140000 ZEERG FfHmtAB — ==
NWEZ_REFAFEGEHAGRROE > IS EEERE THEEREY
HEEBNE 750,000 T B2 HEAHEFEVELERDS 6.141 100
:!T:_'iiﬁ@ﬁ’“ﬁﬂbnfﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁEﬁlﬂcﬁ@Jﬁﬁﬂa‘fﬁﬂﬁ’]ﬁﬁfﬁ =
2,086,800 JT ° @I@E’Ji"ﬁ%@mfﬁ%ﬁ%M?wmx %%%é*@'ﬁx_
W _BE=FE _FEBNEFENRTZE 1,434 400 T EE_—_FEMN
EEEHLEE -

15 F W R o 4 K Y HE B
LN THAFENAMBEERNE R RIS -
B 3 5 A 48 KR A

REGEBEL 11750 TTHEBRE TENE 2  grigs
WEY-BiiEEg, -

& P9 = (8 o % 8 5t 4 Bk 33,410 T PLE IR = T it & 2 e 51 &1 -

W P+ — 8] il [ R R B 3K 379,167 5T 0 DIER MR+ A IE T G 2 B
# -

ZRAMEABY DS LFFHEEHEEARARNEEAG LRy
THEEERAAR R -

Z B G 3t 40,000 5T F — (B JF 2 F) i B 27 {0 85 gy () B > s
W—TEME BT EE -




RE & L@@ et 591,209 ¢ LI EEAY —+ -
> &—mmbzﬂﬁME@°@¥:E$mﬁﬁH
SNFEFE_FSEAERCEBWEBEE 643,494 ¢ -

7 R E R
—EFZNFEAA

wmm&%
Bk :

U lII

(=]



For Information C&W DC Paper No.61/2004

Report on the 3rd meeting of
the Finance Committee in 2004/2005
(6 May 2004)

Financial Statement of 2003/2004 DC Funds

The total DC Funds allocation and the endorsed DC funds for 2003/2004 are
$8.800,000 and $9.350.100 respectively, As at 31 March 2004, $800.000 had been
committed on the Minor Environmental Improvement (MEI) Projects, $8.865,702.30

on the Community Involvement (CI) Projects, $1.379.436 on the District Festivals

Subsidy Scheme and the District Cultural Project Grants Scheme. As such, the total
amount of funds endorsed in last year was $11,045.138.30.

DC Funds Allocation for 2004/2005

Members noted that the provision allocated to the C&W District for 2004/2005 under
Head 63 Subhead 215 was $8.140.000. The Committee endorsed to allocate $750,000
for the Minor Environmental Improvement (MEI) Projects, $6.140.100 for the
Community Involvement (CI) Projects and $2,086.800 for the District Festivals

Subsidy Scheme and the District Cultural Project Grants Scheme. The total endorsed

allocation provision in the current year was $8,977.900. Moreover, the Committee
endorsed that the committed funds of $1,434,400 for 2003/2004 would bring forward
to 2004/2005.

Guidelines on the Use of DC Funds

The revised guidelines on the use of DC funds effective from April 2004 were

highlighted in the meeting.

Applications endorsed at the meeting
The Committee endorsed DC funds of $11,750 for the Working Group on
Rehabilitation Service for organizing a rehabilitation programme (" {2 i ## =F fit &

P-EiEEg ).

3 major local organisations were granted $33.412 in total for organising 3 CI projects.

11 other local organisations were granted $379,167 in total for organising 16 CI

projects.



The Committee endorsed DC funds of $126.880 for the Central & Western District

Committee on Promotion of Information Technology for organizing a information
technology training programme ( " PR REARIRAIE ).

The Committee endorsed DC funds of $40.000 for a local non-profit-making cultural

—

and arts organisation for organising one district cultural and arts activity.

Therefore, the amount of DC funds endorsed at the meeting for organising 22 CI
projects and 1 district cultural and arts activities totalled $591.209. As at 6.5.2004, the
total allocated balance of DC funds for 2004/2005 was $643.494.

Central & Western District Council Secretariat
May 2004




